Doc#. 1511846060 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Apate: 04/28/2015/03/28 AM Pg: 1 of 1 Clark County Revorder of Deeds *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN STREET STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK ASSOCIATED LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN STREET STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: Fileen J. Flugaur

Reference Number: 325/11/10228

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ASSOCIATED BANK N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ABDREW M. ADLEP, AND ELLEN C. ADLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1326247034

Date of Note: 09/10/2013 Original Recor sing Date: 09/19/2013

Legal Description: LOT 5 IN ALVERSON'S ADDITION TO BARRINGTON IN THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 1,

T42N, R9E OF THE 3rd P.M., IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS.

PIN #: 01-01-212-017-0000 County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 520 DIVISION STREET BARRINGTON, IL o'00 0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 04/27/2015.

ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

By: Eileen J. Flugaur

Title: Payoffs, New Loan, PMI and Opt. Ins. Manager

State of WI County of Portage

Sert's Officer This instrument was acknowledged before me on 04/27/2015 by Eileen J. Flugaur, Payoffs, New Loan PMI and Opt. Ins. Manager of ASSOCIATED BANK N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Kathleen A.

Schaller

My Commission Expires:

03/12/2017 Resides in: Portage